ELECTRICIAN SERVICE BID

NOTICE TO BIDDERS 2024-2025 SCHOOL YEAR

Public notice is hereby given that sealed bids for Electrician Services will be received by the Middle Township Board of Education Cooperative Pricing System (CPS) which includes services for the following school districts Avalon School District, Cape May City School District, CMC Special Services School District, CMC Technical School District, Dennis Township School District, Greater Egg Harbor School District, Middle Township School District, Somers Point School District, Stone Harbor School District, Wildwood School District, Woodbine School District and Upper Township School District.

Specifications and bid forms may be obtained from the Middle Township Board of Education Office at 216 South Main Street, Cape May Court House, NJ 08210, or by calling (609) 465-1800 ext 3105 between the hours of 9:00 a.m. and 3:00 p.m. any working day.

All bids are to be sealed and plainly marked as "Electrician Service Bid" to their contents and must be in the hands of the Board Secretary on or before <u>May 14</u>, <u>2024 at 10:00 a.m.</u> at which time they will be publicly opened.

Bidders are required to comply with the requirement of **N.J.S.A. 10:5-31 et seq. and N.J.A.C.17:27-1.1 et seq.**, (Public Contracts Affirmative Action Statute) and with any and all other Federal and New Jersey Statutes not specified herein.

Bidders must submit Stockholders Disclosure Statement in accordance with PL 1977 CH. 33 (N.J.S.A. 52:25-24.2).

The Middle Township Board of Education CPS is an Equal Opportunity Employer and also reserves the right to reject any and all bids.

Dr. Diane S. Fox School Business Administrator